Lee County Board Of County Commissioners  Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No								eet No.	20040656	
1. REQUESTE	D MOTION:									
ACTION REQUESTED: Present Jewish War Veterans Week Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3						3. MEETING DATE:				
COMMISSION	<u> DISTRICT</u> : CW	7	9:30 #4				06-01-2004			
4. AGENDA:		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: (Specify)				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
CONS ADMI	S	STATUTE ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Albion B. DEPARTMENT County Commission C. DIVISION				
X PUBL	ļ	OTHER				BY: afbign				
WALI						ayna				
7. BACKGROUND:  8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
			9. RECO	MMENDED	APPRO	VAL:				
A Department	B Purchasing	C Human	D Other	E County		J Budget		G County Manager		
Director	or Contracts	Resources		Attorney			, <del></del>			
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	OA N/A	OM N/A	Risk N/A	GC N/A	N/A	
	SION ACTION:	14//			1WA	1771	14/21	14/14	1012	
<u> </u>		APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER								



## The Board of County Commissioners

## RESOLUTION

Whereas: The Jewish War Veterans of the USA, Inc. established in 1896, is the nation's

oldest active veterans organization in the country, serving America's active duty service personnel, veterans and their families, as well as the Jewish

Community; and

Whereas: Today, Jewish War Veterans of the USA is the advocate for and the only

Jewish voice among the 27 million strong veterans' community, heard on Capitol Hill as a member of the Military Coalition in Washington, D.C., by

elected leaders as well as other veterans' organizations; and

Whereas: The Jewish War Veterans gained overwhelming support from other veterans

organizations for the Allied Veterans Mission to Israel, a mission to promote

understanding of the vital issues facing Israel and the Jewish people; and

Whereas: The Jewish War Veterans provide countless hours assisting veterans as

veterans benefit liaisons with the Veterans Administration, along with volunteering numerous hours in VA Medical Centers and Hospitals; and

Whereas: Jewish War Veterans sponsor care package campaigns for the Jewish military

personnel; the Disaster Relief Fund providing aid members who are devastated by natural disaster; The Lend a Hand program, providing aid to

the homeless and the poor; and

Whereas: The leadership of the Jewish War Veterans of the USA is American Jewish

veterans who dearly value the democratic ideals that define America today. They clearly know the costs of war and the price of peace. They exist as a

beacon for freedom and hope for a secure tomorrow.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County Commissioners of

Lee County, Florida would like to take this opportunity to declare the week of

June 1, 2004 as

## JEWISH WAR VETERANS WEEK

in Lee County.

Duly Executed this 1st day of June 2004

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman